PILOT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
PC RC06,08,15 Series
Rubber Seal, Sub-base Mounting
1
RUBBER SEAL, PILOT OPERATED SOLENOID VALVES
PC/RC06, 08, 15 series
●High flow from compact die casted body.
●Single piece spool with patented TS seal rings featuring wear compensation

PCO3406ｰNBｰ※
2～10
HOW TO ORDER
Specify the type and quantity of Manifold and Solenoid Valve to be mounted, and the quantity of
Blank Plate (PC06-BP) in accordance with the following example of description.
（Example） MFS8ｰPC06ｰ02
PCS2406ｰNBｰ100G 4 pcs.
PCD2406ｰNBｰ100G 2 pcs.
PCD3406ｰNBｰ100G 1 pc.s
PC06ｰBP 1 pc.s
15
INDIVIDUAL WIRING TYPE MANIFOLD
MF○ｰPC06
Bar type
Common SUP, common EXH
Ports 2 & 4 on side
Common SUP, Common EXH
Ports 2 & 4 on bottom
ORDERING INSTRUCTION
Manifold
MFS 2 PC06－
PCS2406
PCD2406
PCD3406
PCE3406
PCO3406
－
Model No.
Mountable solenoid valve (For details refer to Pages 11 to 14.)
PCS2406－ NB－
1
Type of manifold
MFS
MFB
1
21 3 4
1
02
2 2 station
… …
10 10station
Number of stations2
PC06 seriesPC06
Mountable solenoid valve3
AC100/110V
AC200/220V
DC24V
Without sub-base
100
200
D24
NB
Port size2
Voltage3
2
Rc!   /   402
Size of ports 2 and 44
3 4
100 L
5
Lead wire
Grommet with terminal
Conduit with terminal
Grommet with surge suppressor
Conduit with surge suppressor
DIN connector
Wiring4
L

as double supply, low pressure, vacuum,
etc. (Refer to Page 10)
HOW TO ORDER
Parts of Separate type Manifold
Specifi the type and quantity of Manifold and Solenoid Valve to be mounted, and the quantity
of Blank Plate (PC08-BP) in accordance with the following example of description.
（Example） MFS8-PC08-03
PCS2408-NB-100G
PCD2408-NB-100G
PCD3408-NB-100G
PC08-BP
4 pcs.
2 pcs.
1 pc.
1 pc.
Patrs Name Parts No.
End block set MF-PC08-MB
Manifold block MF-PC08-BD
(Note) Mounting screws & O-ring are supplied
CAUTION When mounting a solenoid valve to be used at different pressure on the same manifold, mount a
solenoid valve intended to be used by supplying the highest pressure (0.8MPa maximum) from port 1
on one of the right end or left end.
Manifold of MF□-PC08 used a coupling method for single-station type manifold.
For special circuits, use “Specification for Manifold”.●
●
●
22
INDIVIDUAL WIRING TYPE MANIFOLD
MF○ｰPC08
Separate type/Bar type
ORDERING INSTRUCTION
Voltage3
100
200
D24
AC100/110V
AC200/220V
DC24V
Model No.1
PCS2408
PCD2408
PCD3408
PCE3408
PCO3408
Port size2
NB Without sub-base
Manifold
Mountable solenoid valve (For details refer to Pages 18 to 21.)
Type of manifold1
MFS
Bar type
Common SUP, Common EXH
Ports 2 & 4 on side
MF
Separate type
Common SUP, common EXH
Ports 2 & 4 on both sides
Mountable solenoid valve3
PC08 PC08 series
Number of stations2
2
… …
10
2 station
10station
Size of ports 2 and 44
03 Rc#   /   8
Special specifications5
No mark Standard
A Bottom ported
(Note) A：MF only
Standard (None locking)

PCE3415ｰNBｰ※
PCO3415ｰNBｰ※
HOW TO ORDER
Specify the type and quantity of Manifold and Solenoid valve to be mounted, and the quantity
of Blank Plate (PC08-BP) in accordance with the following example of description.
（Example） MF8ｰPC15ｰ04
PCS2415ｰNBｰ100G 4pcs.
PCD2415ｰNBｰ100G 2pcs.
PCD3415ｰNBｰ100G 1pc.
PC15ｰBP 1pc.
Available for multipurpose
As pilot air supply is branched in manifold, it can be
used for special purpose such as double supply, low
pressure, vacuum, etc. (Refer to Page 10.)
Patrs Name
Parts of Separate type Manifold
Parts No.
MFｰPC15ｰMB
MF1ｰPC15ｰBD
End block set
Manifold block
(Note) Mounting screws & O-ring are supplied
CAUTION When mounting a solenoid valve to be used at different pressure on the same manifold, mount a solenoid
valve intended to be used by supplying the highest pressure (0.8MPa maximum) from port 1 on one of the
right end or left end.
For special circuits, use“Specification for Manifold”．●
●
29
INDIVIDUAL WIRING TYPE MANIFOLD
MF○ｰPC15
Bar type
ORDERING INSTRUCTION
Manifold
MF 2 PC15－
PCS2415
PCD2415
PCD3415
PCE3415
PCO3415
－
Model No.
Mountable solenoid valve (For details refer to Pages 25 to 28.)
PCS2415－ NB－
1
Type of manifold
MF
1
21 3 4
1
04
2 2 station
… …
10 10station
Number of stations2
PC15 seriesPC15
Mountable solenoid valve3
AC100/110V
AC200/220V
DC24V
Without sub-base
100
200
D24
NB
Port size2
Voltage3
2
Rc!   /   204
Size of ports 2 and 44
3 4
100 L
5
Standard

Common SUP, Common EXH
Ports 2 & 4 on valve body
HOW TO ORDER
Specify the type and quantity of Manifold and Solenoid Valve to be mounted, and the quantity of
Blank Plate (RC06-BP) in accordance with the following example of description.
（Example） MFU8ｰRC06ｰ02
RCS2406ｰ02ｰ100GｰMF 4 pcs.
RCD2406ｰ02ｰ100GｰMF 2 pcs.
RCD3406ｰ02ｰ100GｰMF 1 pc.
RC06ｰBP 1 pc.
MFU□ｰRC06
Common SUP, common EXH
Ports 2 & 4 on valve body
Rc!   /   4（Both sides）
Rc!   /   4（Both sides）
Rc!   /   4（Valve body）
2～10
RC06ｰBP
RCS2406ｰ※ｰ※ｰMF
RCD2406ｰ※ｰ※ｰMF
RCD3406ｰ※ｰ※ｰMF
RCE3406ｰ※ｰ※ｰMF
RCO3406ｰ※ｰ※ｰMF
36
INDIVIDUAL WIRING TYPE MANIFOLD
MF○ｰRC06
Bar type
MFU
Common SUP, common EXH
Ports 2 & 4 on valve body
ORDERING INSTRUCTION
Manifold
2 RC06－
RCS2406
RCD2406
RCD3406
RCE3406
RCO3406
－
Model No.
Mountable solenoid valve (For details refer to Pages 32 to 35.)
RCS2406－ 02 －
1
Type of manifold
MFU
1
21 3 4
1
02
2 2 station
… …
10 10station
Number of stations2
RC06 seriesRC06
Mountable solenoid valve3
AC100/110V
AC200/220V
DC24V
Rc!   /   4
100
200
D24
02
Port size2
Voltage3
2
Rc!   /   402
Size of ports 2 and 44
3 4
100 L
5
－MF

Specify the type and quantity of Manifold and Solenoid Valve to be mounted, and the quantity of Blank
Plate (RC08-BP) in accordance with the following example of description.
HOW TO ORDER
（Example） MFU8-RC08-03
RCS2408-03-100G-MF 4 pcs.
RCD2408-03-100G-MF 2 pcs.
RCD3408-03-100G-MF 1 pc.
RC08-BP 1 pc.
43
INDIVIDUAL WIRING TYPE MANIFOLD
MF◯-RC08
Bar type
ORDERING INSTRUCTION
2MFU 03RC08－ －
1 2 3 4
Size of ports 2 and 44
Type of manifold 1
Manifold
Mountable solenoid valve (For details refer to Pages 39 to 42.)
Number of stations2
2 2 station
…　　　　 …
20 10station
RC08 RC08 seriesCommon SUP, common EXH
Ports 2 & 4 on valve body
MFU
Rc#   /   803
Mountable solenoid valve3
Voltage3
100 AC100/110V
200 AC200/220V
D24 DC24V
Port size2
03 Rc#   /   8
RCS2408 100 L03－ －
1 2 3 4 5
Model No.1
RCS2408
RCD2408
RCD3408
RCE3408
RCO3408
MF－
For manifold
Standard (None locking)
With locking button
Lead wire
Grommet with terminal
Conduit with terminal
Grommet with surge suppressor
Conduit with surge suppressor
DIN connector
Wiring4
No mark
※L
Manual override5
L
G
C
※GK
※CK
D
※：Made to order
44
RC08 Series
(Unit： mm)● MFU□ -RC08
DIMENSIONS